MODIFICATION #11
TO
CONTRACT NUMBER E194-1377
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND

PITNEY BOWES, INC.

This MODIFICATION #11 is an Agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereinafter referred
to as "State" or "Commonwealth,” and “Pitney Bowes, Inc.”, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor”
or “Pitney Bowes”, relating to the modification of Contract £194-1377, as amended, hereinafter referred
to as the “Contract” or “Agreement.” This Modification is hereby incorporated into and made an integral
part of the Agreement.

The purpose of this modification is to document both parties’ agreement to extend the current contract
for the period of August 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018 or until a new contract is fully executed,
whichever occurs first.

A. Reference: Contract E194-1377, Term and Condition “O”, entitled “Changes to the Contract”.

Both parties hersby agree to extend the above-referenced Contract for a period of thirty (30)
days beginning August 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018 at the current prices and terms stated,
subject to all conditions and requirements of the current contract.

Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract remains in full force and
effect.

In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Modification #11 and the terms of the
Contract, the terms of this Modification #11 shall prevail.

The signatures below constitute mutual agreement by both the Commonwealth of Virginia and the
contractor, Pitney Bowes, to extend this contract.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY
TO THIS CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS _D:lE'*%l)TRACT.

Pitney Bowes, Inc. vl _

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
.r-—"""/,f"' s
BY: /h’/ P ~_ BY: fj/)&;l% @f

S e |
NAME: LEEScel\ ?(‘{‘k—\l‘ NAME: Sharita T Bryant, crra VCM, VCO, VCA

Printed Name Printed Name
TITLE: N y TITLE: Lead Statewide Sourcing &
NOYT (960, . Contracting Officer
DATE: ~1 ==\ «\3{' DATE: g 3('\\?)

Contract #E194-1377
Modification #11
Page 1 of 1




